Supplementary Table 1 Scoring system, as suggested by Dr. Mary Charlson in
1987

Item

Myocardial infarction
Congestive heart failure
Peripheral vascular disease
Cerebrovascular disease
Dementia

Chronic pulmonary disease
Connective tissue disease
Ulcer disease

Mild liver disease

Diabetes

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1
Hemiplegia 2
Moderate or severe renal disease 2
Diabetes with end organ damage 2
Any tumor without metastasis 2
Leukemia 2
Lymphoma 2
Moderate or severe liver disease 3
Metastatic solid tumor 6
6

Acquired Immunodeficiency Syndrome




